Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PLO71422\
Data File : PL@O76445.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 14 Jul 2022 15:37
Operator : AR\AJ

Sample : I.BLK

Misc :

ALS vial : 2  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Jul 15 00:12:45 2022

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL070822.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Fri Jul 08 16:50:17 2022

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. 1l
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x@.5um

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo... 5.640 4.625 13644707 38448311 18.941 19.016
28) SA Decachlor... 11.629 10.361 12531477 32170599 21.241 19.173

Target Compounds

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL071422\
Data File : PL@O76445.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acq On : 14 Jul 2022 15:37

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample : I.BLK

Misc :

ALS Vial : 2  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time:

Quant Method

Quant Title

Jul 15 00:12:45 2022
: Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL070822.M
: GC Extractables

QLast Update : Fri Jul 08 16:50:17 2022
Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. :1pl
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x@.5pm

Response i :
5800000 Signal: PLO76445.D\ECD1A.ch
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Response_ Signal: PL076445.D\ECD2B.ch
7000000

4.623

6000000

5000000

10.359

4000000

3000000

2000000

1000000

TTetrachlor
_Decachloro

0
LA e L L e e L A e o A B
Time 3.00 350 400 450 500 550 6.00 650 700 750 800 850 9.00 950 10.00 1050 11.00 11.50 12.00

PLO70822.M Fri Jul 15 13:15:43 2022 Page: 2



